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•	 2489856 

SANTA FE COUNTY 
1<~?to, 2003- s-o 

A Resolution Imposing An Annual Liquor License Tax Upon Persons 
Holding State Liquor Licenses 

WHEREAS, NMSA 1978, Section 7-24-2 (1994), provides that the Board of County 
Commissioners may adopt on or before the first day of June of each year, a resolution imposing 
an annua11iquor license tax upon persons holding State liquor licenses. This tax is imposed on 
persons holding state licenses under the Liquor Control Act to conduct operations, within Santa 
Fe County and outside of municipalities, as retailers, dispensers, canopy licensees, restaurant 
licensees or club licensees; and 

• 
WHEREAS, NMSA 1978, Section 7-24-3 (1953), allows a remedy to Santa Fe County 

for collection from those businesses not paying their tax; and 

WHEREAS, the amount of such license tax shall not exceed the amount of two hundred 
fifty dollars ($250.00). 

!~ ~ 
. ; 

NOW, THEREFORE,iT IS RESO,LVED by the Board of County Commissioners of 
the County of Santa Fe that: ...;, .! 

.. ,~ .:. 

A.	 A Liquor License T~x~is imposed upon the following persons who sell liquor in 
Santa Fe County andoutside of any, municipality for the fiscal year 2003-2004: 

J f ;~:f 
1. Retailers - two hundred fifty dollars ($250.00) 
2. Dispensers -two hundred fifty dollars ($250.00) 
3. Canopy Licensees : two hundred fifty dollars ($250.00) 
4. Restaurant Licensees - two hundred fifty dollars ($250.00) 
5. Club Licensees - two hundred fifty dollars ($250.00) 

~ 

B.	 The Liquor License Tax may not be prorated and is due and payable in advance on 
orbefore July 1, 2003. The fee shall be paid by mail to PO Box 1985, Santa Fe, 
NM 87504-1985, postmarked no later than July 1, 2003, or in person at the Santa 
Fe County Clerk's Office. A letter or notation on a personal or corporate check or 

• 
money order stating the name of the entity paying the tax, the name and address of 
the entity for which the tax is due and account number must be included. 



•• 

C. Failure to pay this Liquor License Tax according to the provisions of this 

• 
Resolution shall cause the Sheriff of Santa Fe County, upon the written order of 
the Board of County Commissioners, duly entered of record, to close up the place 
of business of any person who has not paid or tendered in full the Liquor License 
Tax. 2489857 
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APPROVED, ADOPTED AND PASSED this g daYOf~,2003. 
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BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

Jit~ 

ATTEST: 

~~ 
Rebecca Bustamante, County Clerk 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

~~ {rf CotYAtl~ 
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